GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4182
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2001

ELIMINATION OF CHILD LABOUR
DAGGUBATIRAMANAIDU;SAMUDRALA VENUGOPAL CHARY;Y.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether a project has been launched for elimination of child labour in Andhra Pradeshfunded by the International Development of UK with Co-operation of the I.L.O;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether such projects are likely to be started in other States also; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ( SHRIMUNILALL )

(@) & (b) : Yes, Sir. As per the informationreceived from |.L.O.,a project for the elimination of child labour is being funded by the
Department for International Development, U.K.and is being executed by the I.L.O.The project has a duration of two years and is aimed at reducing the number of working children through the development and implementation of replicable pilot interventions.

(c) & (d) : This is the only State-level Project currently under implementation by the ILO with this Ministry.
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